

Project: REGIONAL BMP 7-4
 2200' SOUTH OF 69TH STREET AND 3000' EAST
 Location: OF SYCAMORE AVENUE

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 1,761,000.00	Runge Bidder: Enterprises, Inc.	Lidel Construction, Bidder: Inc.	Soukup Bidder: Construction, Inc.
Address: 6300 S. OLD VILLAGE PLACE, SUITE 100	Budget: \$ 2,784,926.83	Address: PO Box 86490 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO Box 115	Address: PO Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 03/28/19	City/State/Zip: 57118-6490	City/State/Zip: Chester, SD 57016	City/State/Zip: 57109
Phone No.: 605.977.7740	Time: 2:00PM	Phone No.: 605.334.4833	Phone No.: 605.929.6599	Phone No.: 605.332.5282
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 30,091.48	\$ 30,091.48	\$ 99,500.00	\$ 99,500.00	\$ 67,556.88	\$ 67,556.88		
2	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	2	\$ 366.42	\$ 732.84	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00		
3	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 2,442.28	\$ 2,442.28	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 3,590.00		
4	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	3715	\$ 0.27	\$ 1,003.05	\$ 0.25	\$ 928.75	\$ 0.27	\$ 1,003.05		
5	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	328647	\$ 1.70	\$ 558,699.90	\$ 2.49	\$ 818,331.03	\$ 2.80	\$ 920,211.60		
6	120.6100	WATER FOR EMBANKMENT	MG	46	\$ 1.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.46	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.46		
7	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	19025	\$ 2.00	\$ 38,050.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 42,806.25	\$ 2.26	\$ 42,996.50		
8	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	25678	\$ 2.00	\$ 51,356.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 64,195.00	\$ 1.93	\$ 49,558.54		
9	450.0143	24" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	26	\$ 28.61	\$ 743.86	\$ 25.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 31.96	\$ 830.96		
10	450.0150	24" RCP INSTALL	FT	26	\$ 30.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 28.96	\$ 752.96		
11	450.0193	42" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	60	\$ 65.68	\$ 3,940.80	\$ 58.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 73.96	\$ 4,437.60		
12	450.0200	42" RCP INSTALL	FT	60	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 45.90	\$ 2,754.00		
13	4502016	24" RCP FLARED END FURNISH	EA	1	\$ 357.06	\$ 357.06	\$ 310.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 341.00	\$ 341.00		
14	450.2017	24" RCP FLARED END INSTALL	EA	1	\$ 285.52	\$ 285.52	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00		
15	450.2032	42" RCP FLARED END FURNISH	EA	3	\$ 552.86	\$ 1,658.58	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 1,584.00		
16	450.2033	42" RCP FLARED END INSTALL	EA	3	\$ 713.79	\$ 2,141.37	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 1,860.00		
17	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	41.3	\$ 1,297.80	\$ 53,599.14	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 49,560.00	\$ 1,286.00	\$ 53,111.80		
18	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	6888	\$ 1.95	\$ 13,431.60	\$ 1.80	\$ 12,398.40	\$ 1.89	\$ 13,018.32		
19	SPECIAL FURNISH	6X5' PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	FT	52	\$ 367.95	\$ 19,133.40	\$ 322.00	\$ 16,744.00	\$ 351.50	\$ 18,278.00		
20	SPECIAL INSTALL	6X5' PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULBERT	FT	52	\$ 100.66	\$ 5,234.32	\$ 275.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 16,432.00		
21	SPECIAL SECTION FURNISH	6X5' PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT END	EA	1	\$ 3,413.92	\$ 3,413.92	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 3,320.00		
22	SPECIAL SECTION INSTALL		EA	1	\$ 2,141.37	\$ 2,141.37	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,803.00	\$ 2,803.00		
23	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	32	\$ 6.49	\$ 207.68	\$ 6.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 537.60		
24	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 432.60	\$ 432.60	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00		
25	700.0210	CLASS B RIPRAP	TON	74	\$ 41.34	\$ 3,059.16	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,738.00		
26	700.0410	CLASS D RIPRAP	TON	112	\$ 41.34	\$ 4,630.08	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 4,592.00		
27	730.0100	COVER CROP SEEDING	Budget:	2	\$ 108.15	\$ 216.30	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 210.00		
28	730.0302	WETLAND SEED MIXTURE 1	LB	3434	\$ 7.57	\$ 25,995.38	\$ 9.00	\$ 30,906.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 25,239.90		
29	730.0303	WETLAND SEED MIXTURE 2	LB	141	\$ 13.36	\$ 1,883.76	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,115.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,833.00		
30	730.0304	WETLAND SEED MIXTURE 3	LB	226	\$ 34.61	\$ 7,821.86	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,780.00	\$ 33.60	\$ 7,593.60		
31	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	9970	\$ 0.63	\$ 6,281.10	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,985.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 5,982.00		
32	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	193019	\$ 0.02	\$ 3,860.38	\$ 0.02	\$ 3,860.38	\$ 0.02	\$ 3,860.38		
33	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 540.75	\$ 540.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 718.00	\$ 718.00		
34	732.0100	MULCHING	TON	73	\$ 189.26	\$ 13,815.98	\$ 170.00	\$ 12,410.00	\$ 183.75	\$ 13,413.75		
35	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	15743	\$ 1.30	\$ 20,465.90	\$ 1.50	\$ 23,614.50	\$ 1.26	\$ 19,836.18		
36	734.0154	12" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	FT	9256	\$ 2.70	\$ 24,991.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 27,768.00	\$ 2.63	\$ 24,343.28		
37	734.0175	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT BASIN	EA	1	\$ 6,884.02	\$ 6,884.02	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,810.00	\$ 2,810.00		
38	734.0210	CLAY TRENCH PLUGS	EA	1	\$ 218.80	\$ 218.80	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 561.00	\$ 561.00		
39	734.0325	SURFACE ROUGHENING	ACRE	32.6	\$ 115.17	\$ 3,754.54	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,890.00		
40	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	4119	\$ 3.24	\$ 13,345.56	\$ 2.50	\$ 10,297.50	\$ 3.15	\$ 12,974.85		
41	SPECIAL SILT FENCE HIGH FLOW	FT	2828	\$ 3.24	\$ 9,162.72	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,070.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 8,908.20			
42	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	206	\$ 5.32	\$ 1,095.92	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.06	\$ 1.00	\$ 206.00		
43	734.0620	REPAIR SILT FENCE	FT	1390	\$ 0.22	\$ 305.80	\$ 0.01	\$ 13.90	\$ 0.21	\$ 291.90		
44	734.0868	18" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN	FT	60	\$ 18.68	\$ 1,120.80	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,560.00		
45	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	1	\$ 933.28	\$ 933.28	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00		
46	831.0110	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC	SY	93	\$ 3.93	\$ 365.49	\$ 4.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 279.00		
47	950.5200	TRENCH DEWATERING	LS	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 22,650.00	\$ 22,650.00		
48	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	5	\$ 328.70	\$ 1,643.50	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00		
49	SPECIAL TEMPORAY CONSTRUCTION ACCESS	LS	1	\$ 285.52	\$ 285.52	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00			
50	SPECIAL FLAP GATE 24"	EA	1	\$ 1,541.89	\$ 1,541.89	\$ 1,425.70	\$ 1,425.70	\$ 1,497.00	\$ 1,497.00			
51	SPECIAL FLAP GATE 42"	EA	3	\$ 3,352.65	\$ 10,057.95	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 9,765.00			
52	SPECIAL PIPE HANDRAIL	FT	115	\$ 102.74	\$ 11,815.10	\$ 95.00	\$ 10,925.00	\$ 99.75	\$ 11,471.25			
		WEIR STRUCTURE MISCELLANEOUS STEEL AND										
53	SPECIAL HARDWARE	LS	1	\$ 15,444.14	\$ 15,444.14	\$ 14,280.30	\$ 14,280.30	\$ 14,994.00	\$ 14,994.00			
54	110.0500	REMOVE PIPE CULVERT	FT	25	\$ 22.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 231.25		
55	110.0510	REMOVE PIPE END SECTION	EA	2	\$ 178.45	\$ 356.90	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 170.00		
56	450.3044	42" RCP ARCH CLASS 4 FURNISH	FT	20	\$ 84.09	\$ 1,681.80	\$ 73.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 98.11	\$ 1,962.20		
57	450.3050	42" RCP ARCH INSTALL	FT	20	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 74.70	\$ 1,494.00		
58	450.4516	42" RCP ARCH FLARED END FURNISH	EA	2	\$ 994.01	\$ 1,988.02	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 967.00	\$ 1,934.00		
59	450.4517	42" RCP ARCH FLARED END INSTALL	EA	2	\$ 713.79	\$ 1,427.58	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 1,860.00		
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID							Total Bid	\$ 990,664.95	Total Bid	\$ 1,355,231.24	Total Bid	\$ 1,423,423.01

Project: REGIONAL BMP 7-4
 2200' SOUTH OF 69TH STREET AND 3000' EAST
 Location: OF SYCAMORE AVENUE

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 1,761,000.00	Loiseau Bidder: Construction, Inc. 1002 West Elm	Bidder: Metro Construction 27308 Ponderosa	Bowes Bidder: Construction, Inc. 2915 22nd Avenue
Address: 6300 S. OLD VILLAGE PLACE, SUITE 100	Budget: \$ 2,784,926.83	Address: Avenue Flandreau, SD	Address: Drive	Address: S Brookings, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 03/28/19	City/State/Zip: 57028	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: 57006
Phone No.: 605.977.7740	Time: 2:00PM	Phone No.: 605.997.2511	Phone No.: 605.368.9126	Phone No.: 605.693.3557
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 105,304.00	\$ 105,304.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
2	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 438.92	\$ 877.84
3	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,933.32	\$ 2,933.32
4	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	3715	\$ 0.01	\$ 37.15	\$ 0.27	\$ 1,003.05	\$ 0.29	\$ 1,077.35
5	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	328647	\$ 3.00	\$ 985,941.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 1,117,399.80	\$ 5.20	\$ 1,708,964.40
6	120.6100	WATER FOR EMBANKMENT	MG	46	\$ 10.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 50.93	\$ 2,342.78
7	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	19025	\$ 3.00	\$ 57,075.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 57,075.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 73,246.25
8	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	25678	\$ 2.00	\$ 51,356.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 77,034.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 98,860.30
9	450.0143	24" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	26	\$ 35.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 29.85	\$ 776.10
10	450.0150	24" RCP INSTALL	FT	26	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 169.35	\$ 4,403.10
11	450.0193	42" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	EA	60	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 73.78	\$ 4,426.80
12	450.0200	42" RCP INSTALL	FT	60	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 153.81	\$ 9,228.60
13	450.0216	24" RCP FLARED END FURNISH	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 690.15	\$ 690.15
14	450.2017	24" RCP FLARED END INSTALL	EA	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 659.07	\$ 659.07
15	450.2032	42" RCP FLARED END FURNISH	EA	3	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,184.90	\$ 3,554.70
16	450.2033	42" RCP FLARED END INSTALL	EA	3	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 659.21	\$ 1,977.63
17	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	41.3	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 50,592.50	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 53,524.80	\$ 1,382.48	\$ 57,096.42
18	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	6888	\$ 1.85	\$ 12,742.80	\$ 1.94	\$ 13,362.72	\$ 2.07	\$ 14,258.16
19	SPECIAL FURNISH	6X5' PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	FT	52	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 404.89	\$ 21,054.28
20	SPECIAL INSTALL	6X5' PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULBERT	FT	52	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 374.42	\$ 19,469.84
21	SPECIAL SECTION FURNISH	6X5' PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT END	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,761.49	\$ 3,761.49
22	SPECIAL SECTION INSTALL		EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,880.16	\$ 2,880.16
23	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	32	\$ 6.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 6.48	\$ 207.36	\$ 6.91	\$ 221.12
24	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 460.83	\$ 460.83
25	700.0210	CLASS B RIPRAP	TON	74	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 3,182.00
26	700.0410	CLASS D RIPRAP	TON	112	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 76.56	\$ 8,574.72
27	730.0100	COVER CROP SEEDING	Budget:	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 115.21	\$ 230.42
28	730.0302	WETLAND SEED MIXTURE 1	LB	3434	\$ 7.10	\$ 24,381.40	\$ 7.56	\$ 25,961.04	\$ 8.06	\$ 27,678.04
29	730.0303	WETLAND SEED MIXTURE 2	LB	141	\$ 13.80	\$ 1,945.80	\$ 13.34	\$ 1,880.94	\$ 14.23	\$ 2,006.43
30	730.0304	WETLAND SEED MIXTURE 3	LB	226	\$ 29.55	\$ 6,678.30	\$ 34.56	\$ 7,810.56	\$ 36.87	\$ 8,332.62
31	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	9970	\$ 0.60	\$ 5,982.00	\$ 0.63	\$ 6,281.10	\$ 0.67	\$ 6,679.90
32	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	193019	\$ 0.05	\$ 9,650.95	\$ 0.02	\$ 3,860.38	\$ 0.05	\$ 9,650.95
33	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 576.03	\$ 576.03
34	732.0100	MULCHING	TON	73	\$ 175.00	\$ 12,775.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 13,797.00	\$ 201.61	\$ 14,717.53
35	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	15743	\$ 1.75	\$ 27,550.25	\$ 1.30	\$ 20,465.90	\$ 1.38	\$ 21,725.34
36	734.0154	12" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	FT	9256	\$ 4.50	\$ 41,652.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 24,991.20	\$ 2.88	\$ 26,657.28
37	734.0175	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT BASIN	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,905.77	\$ 10,905.77
38	734.0210	CLAY TRENCH PLUGS	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,880.16	\$ 2,880.16
39	734.0325	SURFACE ROUGHENING	ACRE	32.6	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 133.97	\$ 4,367.42
40	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	4119	\$ 2.75	\$ 11,327.25	\$ 3.24	\$ 13,345.56	\$ 3.46	\$ 14,251.74
41	SPECIAL SILT FENCE HIGH FLOW	FT	2828	\$ 2.75	\$ 7,777.00	\$ 3.24	\$ 9,162.72	\$ 3.46	\$ 9,784.88	
42	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	206	\$ 2.00	\$ 412.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 9.91	\$ 2,041.46
43	734.0620	REPAIR SILT FENCE	FT	1390	\$ 0.01	\$ 13.90	\$ 0.22	\$ 305.80	\$ 0.23	\$ 319.70
44	734.0868	18" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN	FT	60	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 137.77	\$ 8,266.20
45	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,459.87	\$ 3,459.87
46	831.0110	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC	SY	93	\$ 5.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 279.00	\$ 9.69	\$ 901.17
47	950.5200	TRENCH DEWATERING	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 171,228.23	\$ 171,228.23
48	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	5	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 586.66	\$ 2,933.30
49	SPECIAL TEMPORAY CONSTRUCTION ACCESS	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,567.09	\$ 35,567.09	
50	SPECIAL FLAP GATE 24"	EA	1	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,539.76	\$ 1,539.76	\$ 1,642.50	\$ 1,642.50	
51	SPECIAL FLAP GATE 42"	EA	3	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 8,325.00	\$ 3,348.00	\$ 10,044.00	\$ 3,571.40	\$ 10,714.20	
52	SPECIAL PIPE HANDRAIL	FT	115	\$ 140.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 102.60	\$ 11,799.00	\$ 109.45	\$ 12,586.75	
		WEIR STRUCTURE MISCELLANEOUS STEEL AND								
53	SPECIAL HARDWARE	LS	1	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 18,662.72	\$ 18,662.72	\$ 16,451.82	\$ 16,451.82	
54	110.0500	REMOVE PIPE CULVERT	FT	25	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 23.38	\$ 584.50
55	110.0510	REMOVE PIPE END SECTION	EA	2	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 292.27	\$ 584.54
56	450.3044	42" RCP ARCH CLASS 4 FURNISH	FT	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 175.33	\$ 3,506.60
57	450.3050	42" RCP ARCH INSTALL	EA	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 153.74	\$ 3,074.80
58	450.4516	42" RCP ARCH FLARED END FURNISH	EA	2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,057.73	\$ 2,115.46
59	450.4517	42" RCP ARCH FLARED END INSTALL	EA	2	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 659.05	\$ 1,318.10
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid	\$ 1,585,727.30	Total Bid	\$ 1,776,061.41	Total Bid	\$ 2,582,718.22